

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to  
Engrossed House Bill No. 635 by Representative Bamberg

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "Part I of" and before "Title 22" insert "Chapter 2 of"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 11, after "Part I of" and before "Title 22" insert "Chapter 2 of"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, line 14, after "Part I of" and before "Title 22" insert "Chapter 2 of"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 48 On page 2, line 2, following "Self-" change "insurance" to "Insurance"9 AMENDMENT NO. 510 On page 2, line 22, delete "insurer" or "insurance" and insert "insurance"11 AMENDMENT NO. 612 On page 3, line 28, after "means" and before "present" delete "that, based upon its" and  
13 insert "a"14 AMENDMENT NO. 715 On page 3, line 29, delete "condition," and insert "condition in which"16 AMENDMENT NO. 817 On page 4, line 8, after "defined in" and before "of the" delete "Section 44 of Article VI" and  
18 insert "Article VI, Section 44"19 AMENDMENT NO. 920 On page 5, line 2, after "22:96 and" and before "R.S. 22:2001 et seq.," insert "Chapter 9 of  
21 this Title,"22 AMENDMENT NO. 1023 On page 5, line 12, after "may" delete the remainder of the line and insert "promulgate rules  
24 in accordance"25 AMENDMENT NO. 1126 On page 5, line 21, after "provided in" and before "R.S. 22:61 et seq." insert "Subpart A of  
27 Part I of this Chapter,"28 AMENDMENT NO. 12

1 On page 8, line 3, after "provisions of" delete the remainder of the line and insert "Chapter  
2 8 of this Title, R.S. 22:1981 et seq., apply to examinations,"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 13

4 On page 9, at the end of line 23, change "changes" to "change"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 14

6 On page 15, line 27, after "in" and before "R.S. 22:601.1" insert "Subpart B-1 of Part III of  
7 this Chapter,"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 15

9 On page 16, line 16, delete "Chapter 2," and insert "this Chapter,"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 16

11 On page 19, line 9, after "Law," and before "R.S. 44:1" delete "pursuant to"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 17

13 On page 21, line 24, after "with" delete "R.S. 22:1451 et seq." insert "Subpart O of Part IV  
14 of Chapter 4 of this Title, R.S. 22:1451 et seq.,"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 18

16 On page 22, line 22, after "R.S. 22:550.5(B)" delete the remainder of the line and at the  
17 beginning of line 23, delete "of a captive insurance company." and insert a period ":"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 19

19 On page 27, line 16, delete "R.S. 1981, et seq.," and insert "Chapter 8 of this Title, R.S.  
20 22:1981 et seq.,"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 20

22 On page 27, line 19, delete "R.S. 1981, et seq.," and insert "Chapter 8 of this Title, R.S.  
23 22:1981 et seq.,"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 21

25 On page 29, at the beginning of line 19, delete "risk based capital provided for in R.S.  
26 22:611 et seq." and insert "risk-based capital provided for in Subpart C of Part III of this  
27 Chapter, R.S. 22:611 et seq.,"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 22

29 On page 33, line 19, after "shall" and before "adopt" delete "only"

30 AMENDMENT NO. 23

31 On page 33, line 20, after "company" and before "is approved" delete "that" and insert "only  
32 after such name"